SENS ANNOUNCEMENT

(the "Notice" or "Announcement")

ISSUER



PAMODZI HOTELS PLC

PAMODZI HOTELS PLC ("PAMODZI")

[Incorporated in the Republic of Zambia]

Company registration number: 34267 Share Code: Pamodzi

ISIN: ZM000000177 Authorised by: The Board of Directors

SPONSOR



Stockbrokers Zambia Limited

[Founder member of the Lusaka Securities Exchange]
[Regulated and licensed by the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zambia]

Contact Number: +260-211-232456 Website: www.sbz.com.zm

APPROVAL

The captioned Notice or Announcement has been approved by:

- i. the Lusaka Securities Exchange
- ii. the Securities and Exchange Commission
- iii. Pamodzi Hotels Plc

DISCLAIMER AND RISK WARNING

The Notice or Announcement contained herein contains information that may be of a price sensitive nature.

Investors are advised to seek the advice of their investment advisor, stockbroker, or any professional duly licensed by the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zambia to provide securities advice.

ISSUED: 21 August 2024



PAMODZI HOTELS PLC

(Incorporated in the Republic of Zambia)
Company Registration No: 34267
Share Code: Pamodzi
ISIN: ZM000000177

["Pamodzi" or "the Company"]

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT there is to be an Extraordinary General Meeting of Pamodzi Hotels Plc shareholders, which will be held on 16 September 2024 at 10.00 hours at the Taj Pamodzi Hotel, Church Road, Lusaka, Zambia and via Video conferencing to transact the following business:

- 1. Welcome and Opening Remarks by Chairman.
- 2. Introduction of Main Agenda item- Deregistration of Pamodzi Hotels PLC with Securities Exchange Commission.
- 3. Background and events leading up to EGM and proposed resolution to be explained by the Company Secretary.
- 4. Question and Answer Session.
- 5. Voting on Resolution to Authorise De Registration of Pamodzi Hotels PLC from the Securities Exchange Commission.
- 6. Any Other Business.
- 7. Close of Meeting

The proceedings of the Meeting will be streamed live through the following link, and shareholders are required to register in advance.

Short URL Link: https://rb.gy/amxrd8

Queries on how to log into the Meeting, registration or on the voting process can be channeled to phone +260762032046.

To sign up for the Meeting, a shareholder must have a working email ID and an active cell phone number. Registration will commence at 9:00 hours on the day of the meeting.

A member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him or her. A proxy need not be a member of the Company. Proxy forms must be lodged at the Registered Office of the Company or using the following email address: pamodzi.lusaka@tajhotels.com not less than 48 hours before the meeting in accordance with the Articles of Association of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Messrs BDO Zambia Limited Company Secretaries Gallery Office Park Lagos Road, Rhodes Park

Issued in Lusaka, Zambia on 21 August 2024

STOCKBROKERS ZAMBIA LIMITED

Lusaka Securities Exchange Sponsoring Broker

T | +260-211-232456

E | advisory@sbz.com.zm

W | www.sbz.com.zm

Stockbrokers Zambia Limited (SBZ) is a founder member of the Lusaka Securities Exchange and is regulated by the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zambia

First Issued on 21 August 2024